CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司
Our product is in E sample status. We reserve the right to make alterations and technical data printed.    REVISION:06-Sep-17
DOCUMENT  : CYNP-72-A04
REVISION    : E5
PAGE        : 1 OF 6
(Automotive E Sample Status)
3923, Low Resistance Chip Resistor (Lead / Halogen Free)

– Automotive applications & Current Sensor Resistor
– Suited for mounting on DBC / IMS substrate
3. Type Designation
VSML 3923 S □ ー □ □ □ □ □
(1) (2) (3) (4)  (5) (6)
Where (1) Series No.
 (2) Size
 (3) Terminal Type:
S = Short terminal type
 (4) Power Rating:
9 = 9W, 5 = 5W
 (5) Resistance value:
R010 = 0.01, 0M20 = 0.0002
 (6) Tolerance
F = ±1%, G = ±2%, J = ±5%
4. Dimensions and schematic
Note: Marking (value, date code.)
                                  Date code:  XX  -   XX  -  XX
(1)      (2)      (3)
                                     Where (1) Year : 2016 = 16
                                           (2) Weekly : 01~53
         (3) Internal No.
Dimensions
(mm)
Resistance Range
0.2
mΩ
0.3, 0.5
mΩ
0.7, 2
mΩ
1, 3, 4
mΩ
L 10.0 ± 0.25
W 5.75 ± 0.25
t 2.0 ± 0.25 1.6 ± 0.25 1.2 ± 0.25 1.0 ± 0.25
a 2.0 ± 0.25
 Figure 1. Construction and Dimensions
CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司
Our product is in E sample status. We reserve the right to make alterations and technical data printed.    REVISION:06-Sep-17
DOCUMENT  : CYNP-72-A04
REVISION    : E5
PAGE        : 2 OF 6
(Automotive E Sample Status)
5. Specification
Characteristics Feature
Power Rating*
5W 3mΩ, 4mΩ
7W 2mΩ,
9W 0.2mΩ, 0.3mΩ, 0.5mΩ, 0.7mΩ, 1mΩ
Resistance Value 0.2mΩ, 0.3mΩ 0.5mΩ, 0.7mΩ
1mΩ, 2mΩ, 3mΩ